

ANNOUNCEMENT COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) Program Year 47

The City of Plainfield Office of Community Development is seeking City-wide representation for seven (7) residents to participate in a <u>Community Development</u> Block Grant Review Committee.

The Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) program, established by Title I of the Housing and Community Development Act of 1974, is a federal grant program of the Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), which provides funds to communities for neighborhood revitalization and improvement. A consortium of 19 municipalities have joined with the County in allocating monies for housing rehabilitation, public improvements, facility improvements, and social services for more than 45 years, accomplishing many diverse and successful programs and projects.

Residents will be responsible for reviewing approximately thirty (30) CDBG proposals and making recommendations on municipal priorities based on the projects submitted. The timeline is tight (please see schedule below).

All interested residents are requested to submit a resume to the contact person by <u>September 30, 2020</u>.

City of Plainfield c/o Donna Morris
 Office of Community Development
 515 Watchung Avenue
 Plainfield, New Jersey 07060

Phone: 908 753-337

E-mail: Donna.Morris@PlainfieldNJ.gov

Schedule: Review Committee

CDBG Virtual Technical Assistance meeting 10am-11am Sept. 24 (Optional)

Distribution of Electronic Proposals Oct. 19

Review & Ranking of Proposals Oct. 26